
Part Number Part Name Reference Number

1000350488 Connect Tube Set;Semi-Assy;;;;TM438E-1US 1

1000350489 Motor set;Semi-Assy;;;;TM438E-1US;; 3

1000346317 Handle set;Semi-Assy;left;;;S-TM439E;; 4

1000346319 Handle set;Semi-Assy;right;;;S-TM439E;; 5

1000350490 Console set;Semi-Assy;;;;TM438E-1US;; 6

1000350491 Side Rail Set;Semi-Assy;left;;;TM438E-1U 7

1000350492 Side Rail Set;Semi-Assy;right;;;TM438E-1 8

1000343686 Console Mast-Extrawork;;left;Screen prin AC1

1000343688 Console Mast-Extrawork;;right;Screen pri AC2

1000346320 Sensor set;Semi-Assy;right;;;S-TM439E;; AC3

1000346318 Sensor set;Semi-Assy;left;;;S-TM439E;; AC4

1000226898 TUBE;#19.0x19.0x1.5Tx282L;TM439 AH2

1000343694 Sleeve Tube Set;;;painting;DM362;Black2; AH3

1000227065 LOCK LATCH;WELDING;TM439 AH4

1000223546 CONSOLE BASE FRAME SET;-;-;PAT;DM362 AN1

1000230645 HANDLEBAR SET;L;PAINTING;DM362;TM439; AN3

1000228346 SAFETY KEY SET;-;LS13.0T-2;CS; AN4

1000230646 HANDLEBAR SET;R;PAINTING;DM362;TM439; AN5

1000108436 Roller Set;Front;Texture;TM115 AR1

1000108437 Roller Set;Rear;TM116 AR2

1000232699 FIXING PLATE;TRUCKLE;R;PAINTING;DM362;TE B15

1000232700 Fixing Plate;Roller;L;painting;DM362;San B16

039400-BA Transport Wheel;Nylon B25

1000223521 TM DECK;-;670x1220x20T;-;;TM438 B27

004571-00 Screw;Hex Socket;Sink;M8x1.25Px28L;Adher B28

004979-00 Insert Nut;Hex;NHS-8125-3.0(M8x1.25P) B39

004941-00 Nut;Nylon;M10x1.5P B40

1000300664 Air Stick,Slow-Drop,50kg,521.5X212.5,Ste B41

1000228077 CUSHION;;;;OR;;Diam.30X20L;TM439; B47

1000228051 CUSHION;;;;BL;;Diam.30X20L;TM439; B48

1000228052 CUSHION;;;;BU;;Diam.30X20L;TM439; B49

004730-00 Screw;Oval Hex Socket;M8X1.25PX50L B50

004768-00 Screw;Oval;Hex Socket;BH;M8X1.25PX15L B51

005005-00 Washer;Spring;Lock;8.2x15.4x2.0t B53

005145-A Washer;Flat;8.2x19.0x2.0T;Black Zinc B54

004926-00 Nut;Nylon;M8x1.25P B55

1000300260 Plastic Cover,Left-Rear,ABS/PA757K,Q520- C13

1000300259 Handle set;Semi-Assy;left;;;LS10.0T-02;; C15

1000300261 Handle set;Semi-Assy;right;;English;LS13 C19

020210-AC Screw;Round;Tapping;3x20L C22

1000300263 Plastic Cover,Right-Rear,ABS/PA757K,Q520 C23

004926-00 Nut;Nylon;M8x1.25P H05

005049-00 Washer;Flat;8.2x18.0x1.0T;Black Zinc H09

1000232619 SUPPORT LOCK,INSERT TUBE,BLACK,PP,TM439 H10

000977-00 Sleeve;Outer H14

005196-00 Washer;Teflon;10.5x20.0x1.0T H17



1000094874 Connecting Axle;Elevation Shock H19

1000094875 Spring H20

1000094932 C Clip;Combined With 6mm Axle H21

1000230888 SCREW;BH;M10X1.5PX75L-15L;-;HS;-;BAN; H22

1000230890 STICKER;TM439 H23

1000097464 Single Foam;One-Sided;27x20x1.5t;Black H24

1000226906 END CAP;U;;;;FLEXIBLE TUBE;;; H25

1000226907 END CAP;D;;;;FLEXIBLE TUBE;;; H26

1000230889 SCREW;BH;M10X1.5PX80L-15L;-;HS;-;BAN; H27

004941-00 Nut;Nylon;M10x1.5P H28

1000229157 SCREW;NLK;M8x1.25P;;BZN;; H29

1000229158 SCREW;NLK;M8x1.25P;;BZN; H30

1000230286 WASHER,PP,BLACK,TM439 H31

020478-00 Washer;Flat;10.2x20.0x2.0T;Black Zinc H32

1000223577 CAP;TM439-1US K14

073633 Transport Wheel K15

004759-00 Screw;Hex Socket;BH;M10x1.5Px45L(Tooth15 K16

004941-00 Nut;Nylon;M10x1.5P K17

004623-00 Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;4x12L;BED;Gap; K21

000522-D Leveler K50

1000101465 Incline Motor;AC Elevation;110V;80mm;225;JM14 M02

1000111476 Motor Control Board;110V M03

000877-B Rubber Pad;Motor;Anti-Shake M05

003378-00 Ferrite Core M06

004502-00 Screw;Hex Socket;Round;5/16-18UNCx16L;Ad M07

005005-00 Washer;Spring;Lock;8.2x15.4x2.0t M12

004592-00 Screw;Hex;3/8-16UNCx45L/Tooth15L; M14

1000114107 Screw;Hex;M10x55L-14L;BED M15

005165-00 Washer;Arc;8.2x18x1.5T M16

004934-00 Nut;Nylon;3/8'-16UNC M17

004941-00 Nut;Nylon;M10x1.5P M18

082406 Speed Sensor M26

020478-00 Washer;Flat;10.2x20.0x2.0T;Black Zinc M33

1000223533 CONSOLE CRUST;ABS;Pantone Q520-7-3;TM439 N01

1000223535 CONSOLE Board;;ABS;Pantone Q520-7-3;;TM4 N02

1000223864 Console Faceplate;;;ABS/PA757;Q520-7-3;; N03

1000343701 Net Cover;Speaker;L;;DM362;;TM438E; N07

1000343702 Net Cover;Speaker;Rt;;DM362;;TM438E; N08

1000343752 Decorate Plate;Console Overlay;;Silica;Q N09

1000102735 CON Wire;hand pulse;250mm(SM-2A+XHS2.5-2 N100

1000230978 FIXING PLATE;FAN;;;PAINTING;DM362;BLACK N20

1000223543 Cover;FAN;L;ABS;MM314;TM439-1US; N21

1000223544 Cover;FAN;R;ABS;MM314;TM439-1US; N22

1000229509 FAN;Painting;MM360 N23

1000228559 Speaker;Net; N28

1000223528 PRESSER;ABS;TM439 N30

1000223545 PRESSURE PLATE;60Mn,TM439; N31



1000106739 Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;4x16L;;Zn-BL N32

102531 Cooling Fan;TM604-N33 N33

003721-00 Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;3x6L;Zn+3(White N34

1000233252 SCREW;BH;Diam.3X35L;SM;PH;;;BZN; N35

0000093244 Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;4x8L;Zn-BL; N37

004633-00 Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;5x10L;;Zn-BL N38

004619-AB Screw;Phillip;BH;Oval Tapped;4x8L N41

1000110297 Safety Key;assembly;TM637 N43

020201-A SCREW;BH;Diam.3X8L;TC;PH;;BZN;;FLT N50

1000343706 Control Board;Console;;HAPA;V2.002;;3.3A N60

1000223385 KEYPAD;MEMBRANE;UP;CONSOLE;LS13.0T-2; N61

1000228134 KEYPAD;MEMBRANE;MID;CONSOLE;LS10.0T-2; N62

1000343708 Manipulate Overlay;;;;middle;TM438E N63

1000343709 Manipulate Overlay;;Left;English;Include N64

1000343712 Manipulate Overlay;;Right;English;Includ N65

1000343716 Manipulate Overlay;;Down;English;Include N66

1000226874 WIRE;KEY BOARD;;;;900L(XHS_5P2); N68

1000228009 CONTROL BOARD;USB BOARD;;;HAPA;;; N69

1000227404 CONTROL BOARD;;3W;HEPD N70

1000105102 Trumpet;3W8?[;XHS-2Y;300MM N71

1000103653 Speaker;3W8;XHS-2Y;650MM;TM381 N72

1000223942 MO;KEYPAD BOARD;LS13.0T-2;SOO1202;HCPD; N73

1000228136 WIRE;400L(3P-110-HX30002-6P) N74

1000101982 Console Cable;650L(CKM254301-8P+SM N75

002671-A Audio Wire;Three-D Earphone N76

1000101409 CTL Board;Earphone;SOO0806A N77

1000233280 WIRE;VF;;;;120L(PHS2.0-4P XHS2.5-4P); N78

094989 Connect Wire;IPOD-PCB;250(XHS-6Yx2) N79

1000228137 WIRE;VF;;;;300L(2.0_3P??2); N80

040614-A Ground Wire;250 N81

1000343729 Manipulate Overlay;Incline Quick Key;Lef N84

1000343733 Manipulate Overlay;Speed Quick Key;Right N85

1000231500 WIRE;KEY;UP;700L(HX30002-6R-SM-2Y-XHS-4Y N88

1000105188 Absorption Plate;;15X15;TM616 N90

097076 Earphone Jack;ABS;PA757S N98

1000231347 MANUAL;TM SAFETY DIRECTION;EN/FR/SP;TM63 Not Shown

1000343730 Manual;Assembly/Manipulate;;;E/F/S;TM438 Not Shown

1000230289 HARDWARES;TM438-1US; Not Shown

080869 Speed feedback system;Motor controller2. Not Shown

1000231686 WIRE;CONSOLE;BLACK;850MM;CKM254301-8P P01

061301-A Power Switch;KCD3 P02

1000231682 WIRE;CONSOLE;1350L(SM-8Ax2) P03

003337-00 Circuit Breaker;15A/125V P04

101680 MCB POWER CABLE(L);14AWG;150;250##BLACK P05

019354-A Connecting Cable;Breaker/Switch;Black;120mm P06

1000231681 WIRE;POWER SOCKET SET;;;;;;;80,200,100,2 P07

019370-A Power Cord;14 Guage/15 Amp P09



002500-B PWR Wire;CTL Board;250 14AWG(250 Negativ P10

101681 MCB POWER CABLE(R);14AWG150;250##;WHITE P11

1000318763 Filter;Power;16A;;BF1101-16A-02;120V/250 P12

003378-00 Ferrite Core P13

004384-00 Screw;Phillip;BH;M5x0.8Px30L;Ni;Gap; P14

004415-00 Screw;FH;M3X0.5PX10L;;PH;;ZN;; P15

020192-A Screw;Umbrella Cross Tapped;4X10L;Flat P16

005177-00 Washer;Tooth;5.3X10.0X0.6T;BAN P17

004889-00 Nut;Hex;M5x0.8P;Nickel P19

1000216278 Static Wire;Deck;;;TM639-1US; P20

080875 Screw;Phillip;Big Umbrella;Tapped;;4x10 P21

004404-00 Screw;Phillip;BH;M4x0.7Px8L;;Zn-BL P22

1000090322 SCREW BH M5X15 CHM P23

1000223413 COVER;MOTOR;U;ABS;Q758-3-1;TM439; Q01

1000231275 MOTOR COVER;D;PP;Q758-3-1;-;-;TM444; Q02

1000343713 Motor Cover-Exreawork;upper coverr;;Scre Q06

1000223896 END CAP;;PP;;;;TM439;; Q10

1000223872 COVER;ARM REST;ABS;Pantone Q758-3-1 Q12

1000223873 COVER;ARM REST;R2;ABS;Pantone Q758--3-1 Q13

1000223874 COVER;ARM REST;L1;ABS;Pantone Q758--3-1; Q14

1000223875 COVER;ARM REST;L2;ABS;Pantone Q758-3-1 Q15

022259-A Screw;TRH;4X6L;SM;PH;;BZN;;FLT Q31

1000233272 SCREW;RND;Diam.4X20L;SD;PH;CST;BAN; Q32

004867-A Screw;Phillip;Big BH;Tapped;4x15L Q33

020186-00 Screw;Phillip;BH;Tapped;4x30L; Q35

008196-B Connecting Plate;Side Cover Q36

005330-00 Tinnamen Nut Q37

004865-00 Screw;Self Tapping;4x10L Q38

1000223865 TM BELT;425C;LIVESRONG;-;-;-;-;-; R02

1000228054 BELT;POLY-V;;8P 470; R03

1000204234 Screw;Round;M8X1.25PX80L-75L;MT;HS; R04

020425-00 Washer;Flat;8.4x15.5x1.6T R08

020101-00 Screw;Hex Socket;Round;M8x1.25Px55L;Black Zinc R09

1000343722 Direction Label;Accent Piece;;;;Left;;TM V04

1000343723 Direction Label;Accent Piece;TM438E;;;Ri V05

1000217183 WARNING LABEL;#;WHITE WORD/BLACK#TM660; V11

1000108149 Warning Sticker;Cover;behind;TM381 V14

1000210190 Warning Label;OVERLAY;WHITE WORD/BLACK B V15

006069-AX Sticker;Warning;; new code disc V16

006078-00 Decal;Grounding;TM08 V18

1000230692 WARNING LABEL;CONSOLE WINDOW;WHITE WORD/ V21

1000229123 LOGO LABEL;AV/TV;-;PU;-;; V25

1000217184 WARNING LABEL;#;WHITE WORD/BLACK#TM660; V29

059929-B Screw;Special;M8X1.25PX9L-D10X11.2L;;HE;45#;BOX Z01

020283-00 Screw;Hex Socket;BH;M8x1.25Px70L-20L;Partial Z04

020425-00 Washer;Flat;8.4x15.5x1.6T Z05

005005-00 Washer;Spring;Lock;8.2x15.4x2.0t Z06



072210 Screw; Hex Socket; BH; M8x1.25Px15L Z07

004867-A Screw;Phillip;Big BH;Tapped;4x15L Z08

1000229460 PROTECTED PAD;IPOD;BL;170x24xT2.0;LS13.0 Z21

0000083278 USB Cover;USB-03 Z22


